Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2546402 eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

SL.No.: 03/2023/DOT Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 519/2019 Date: 13.01.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Pre-Primary Teacher (Pre-Primary School) - THIRUVANANTHAPURAM District (Category No. 519/2019) in Education Department on Rs-25200-54000/- on the basis of the OMR test held on 02-04-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents and interview as per the schedule to be published in due course.

120927

121245

121761

123763

		<u>Main List</u>					
120438	120445	120477	120719	120826			
120958	120961	121068	121175	121189			
121246	121283	121684	121717	121746			
121820	121881	121887	122735	123515			
125059	128402						
		Supplementary List					
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
120664	120887	121343	121847	123523			
		Scheduled Caste					
120526	120667	120701	121338	121908			
	Scheduled Tribe						
121064	121663	129444	129703	130245			
		<u>Muslim</u>					
120512	120641	120993	121188				
		Latin Catholics/A.I					
120575	121627	123509					
		<u>OBC</u>					
120449	121027	121099	121558	123972			
		<u>Viswakarma</u>					
120558	121331	122073	122601	128344			

	SIUC Nadar				
120750	121599	121879	121928		
	<u>S</u>	cheduled Caste Converts to Christianity			
120599	120977	121277	121896		
	<u>Dheevara</u>				
120490	120785	120959	123666	123684	
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
121128	121575	121721	121795	129429	

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

rv List: 50

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

76

26

Note: (4) Inclusion of Decistor Numbers in this list is much provisional subject to constitute

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **61.33** (sixty one (point) three three) marks and above are included in the main list of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extend necessary with respect to the supplementary lists.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification before interview. . Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification & interview will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form III/Digitally signed) issued by the concerned Revenue authority and candidates belonging to Other Reservation Groups should produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued by Village Officer at the time of OTV.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **02-04-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No candidates are invalidated as per Notification No: ERVII(3)2502/2022/EW dt. 29.07.2022.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CHITHRA NAIR M R
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer